

Order Below Exh.46 in R.C.S. No.14/2019
(CNR no. MHRT080001272019)

1. By the present application, the defendant no. 2 Swati Bangera has prayed for setting aside order passed below exh. 1 against her on 02/11/2019, whereby it was directed that, the suit shall proceed ex-parte against the said defendant. Application is opposed by the plaintiff.

2. Perused the record. Heard both sides.

3. The suit is for immovable property. If the defendant no. 2 is not allowed to contest the suit, she may suffer irreparable loss. Therefore, in the interest of justice, application deserves to be allowed. It is allowed, accordingly.

Date :20.06.2022

(B. D. Tare)
Civil Judge, J.D., Deorukh

- : C E R T I F I C A T E : -

Judgment/order in (Order below Exh. 46 in R.C.S No. 14/2019)

I affirm that the contents of this Pdf file order are same words as per original order.

Name of Stenographer :- S. S. Thaware (Jr. Clerk)

Court Name :- The Court of Civil Judge (J.D.) &
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Deorukh

Date of decision :- 20/06/2022

Order signed by PO. on :- 20/06/2022

Order uploaded on :- 20/06/2022